


Department of Transportation 
Divisions Operations  
700 E Broadway Avenue 
Pierre, South Dakota 57501-2586    605/773-3704 
FAX: 605/773-6600 
 
 
 

February 5, 2020 
 
Michelle Lashley 
Project Engineer 
300 6th Street 
Rapid City SD 57701 
 
 
RE: Item 3 February 5, 2020 
 CIP 50904(  ) PCN X03W Pennington County 
 Watermain & Sanitary Sewer Replacement 
 
Dear Ms. Lashley: 
 
We are submitting one copy of the Abstract of Bids for the referenced project, which shows 
Heavy Constructors, Inc. of Rapid City, SD to be the low triple combination bidder of three (3) 
with a proposal of $998,775.00. 
 
The bid is $181,476.40 or 22.2% above our Engineer’s Estimate of $817,298.60. 
 
If you have any concerns regarding the bids received, please contact the Project Development 
office. 
 
The Transportation Commission will consider awarding your project at their regular meeting on  
February 13, 2020. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Sam Weisgram 
Engineering Supervisor 
 
SW/cj 
 
Attachments 
 
CC:  Dave Muck, Ferber Engineering 
 Pauline Sumption, City Finance Officer 
 
 

Connecting South Dakota and the Nation

 



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Comparison of Bids - Public

Bidder:

Complete Concrete Inc dba Complete 

Contracting Sol

Page 1 of 802/05/2020

Letting Date: 02/05/2020

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: X03W

Project No: CIP 50904(  )

Project Location: SD44 (Omaha St) from Mt. View Rd to the start of the divided lanes near 12th St.

Desc of Construction: Watermain & Sanitary Sewer Replacement

County: Pennington

Bidder:

HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit         Unit Price                    Amount         Unit Price                    Amount

 1 009E0010 Mobilization  1.000 LS $52,972.45 $52,972.45 $153,150.00 $153,150.00

 2 009E3200 Construction Staking  1.000 LS $8,673.09 $8,673.09 $8,500.00 $8,500.00

 3 100E0020 Clear and Grub Tree  6.000 Each $956.65 $5,739.90 $700.00 $4,200.00

 4 110E0300 Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter  213.000 Ft $7.76 $1,652.88 $9.00 $1,917.00

 5 110E0460 Remove Manhole  9.000 Each $701.95 $6,317.55 $1,250.00 $11,250.00

 6 110E0480 Remove Manhole Frame and Lid  8.000 Each $95.65 $765.20 $165.00 $1,320.00

 7 110E1010 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement  459.000 SqYd $7.09 $3,254.31 $6.50 $2,983.50

 8 110E1100 Remove Concrete Pavement  149.000 SqYd $26.44 $3,939.56 $11.00 $1,639.00

 9 110E1140 Remove Concrete Sidewalk  170.000 SqYd $5.65 $960.50 $10.50 $1,785.00

 10 110E5750 Salvage Fire Hydrant with Valve and Box  4.000 Each $878.43 $3,513.72 $1,050.00 $4,200.00

 11 120E1100 Unclassified/Rock Excavation  100.000 CuYd $116.61 $11,661.00 $105.00 $10,500.00

 12 230E0020 Contractor Furnished Topsoil  800.000 CuYd $32.38 $25,904.00 $30.00 $24,000.00

 13 230E0100 Remove and Replace Topsoil  1.000 LS $2,279.98 $2,279.98 $35,000.00 $35,000.00

 14 250E0020 Incidental Work, Grading  1.000 LS $42,795.00 $42,795.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

 15 260E1010 Base Course  263.700 Ton $32.23 $8,499.05 $26.00 $6,856.20

 16 320E1200 Asphalt Concrete Composite  146.100 Ton $202.37 $29,566.26 $195.00 $28,489.50

 17 380E0090 10" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement  129.800 SqYd $88.93 $11,543.11 $85.00 $11,033.00

 18 380E2574 4" Barrier Type Colored and Patterned Median PCC Pavement  1,380.000 SqYd $42.91 $59,215.80 $125.00 $172,500.00

 19 380E4010 6" PCC Fillet Section  8.300 SqYd $230.38 $1,912.15 $145.00 $1,203.50

 20 451E0120 20" Steel Encasement Pipe  125.000 Ft $92.51 $11,563.75 $94.00 $11,750.00

 21 451E0301 Pipe Encasement  8.000 Each $759.34 $6,074.72 $3,200.00 $25,600.00

 22 451E0654 4" PVC Restrained Joint Water Main  221.000 Ft $48.89 $10,804.69 $63.00 $13,923.00

 23 451E0656 6" PVC Restrained Joint Water Main  56.000 Ft $54.51 $3,052.56 $86.00 $4,816.00

 24 451E0658 8" PVC Restrained Joint Water Main  415.000 Ft $71.49 $29,668.35 $80.00 $33,200.00

 25 451E0662 12" PVC Restrained Joint Water Main  1,181.000 Ft $96.33 $113,765.73 $98.00 $115,738.00



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Comparison of Bids - Public

Bidder:

Complete Concrete Inc dba Complete 

Contracting Sol
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Letting Date: 02/05/2020

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: X03W

Project No: CIP 50904(  )

Project Location: SD44 (Omaha St) from Mt. View Rd to the start of the divided lanes near 12th St.

Desc of Construction: Watermain & Sanitary Sewer Replacement

County: Pennington

Bidder:

HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit         Unit Price                    Amount         Unit Price                    Amount

 26 451E0666 16" PVC Restrained Joint Water Main  215.000 Ft $144.50 $31,067.50 $170.00 $36,550.00

 27 451E1004 4" PVC Sewer Pipe  4.000 Ft $97.06 $388.24 $190.00 $760.00

 28 451E1008 8" PVC Sewer Pipe  475.000 Ft $30.90 $14,677.50 $12.60 $5,985.00

 29 451E1504 4" Sanitary Sewer Service Cleanout  1.000 Each $870.19 $870.19 $357.00 $357.00

 30 451E2231 12"x6" Pipe Tee  3.000 Each $996.39 $2,989.17 $1,200.00 $3,600.00

 31 451E2232 12"x8" Pipe Tee  1.000 Each $1,084.49 $1,084.49 $1,260.00 $1,260.00

 32 451E2234 12"x12" Pipe Tee  2.000 Each $1,226.91 $2,453.82 $1,470.00 $2,940.00

 33 451E2251 16"x6" Pipe Tee  3.000 Each $1,596.71 $4,790.13 $2,100.00 $6,300.00

 34 451E2412 8"x4" Pipe Reducer  1.000 Each $648.72 $648.72 $590.00 $590.00

 35 451E2430 12"x4" Pipe Reducer  1.000 Each $789.62 $789.62 $785.00 $785.00

 36 451E2431 12"x6" Pipe Reducer  1.000 Each $771.00 $771.00 $785.00 $785.00

 37 451E2432 12"x8" Pipe Reducer  1.000 Each $790.29 $790.29 $840.00 $840.00

 38 451E2700 Tapping Tee  1.000 Each $2,828.69 $2,828.69 $3,675.00 $3,675.00

 39 451E2754 16"x12" Tapping Tee  1.000 Each $5,078.90 $5,078.90 $4,620.00 $4,620.00

 40 451E3004 4" Pipe Bend  5.000 Each $594.30 $2,971.50 $630.00 $3,150.00

 41 451E3006 6" Pipe Bend  2.000 Each $643.57 $1,287.14 $735.00 $1,470.00

 42 451E3008 8" Pipe Bend  1.000 Each $735.29 $735.29 $840.00 $840.00

 43 451E3012 12" Pipe Bend  10.000 Each $946.46 $9,464.60 $1,100.00 $11,000.00

 44 451E3016 16" Pipe Bend  4.000 Each $1,455.66 $5,822.64 $1,785.00 $7,140.00

 45 451E3452 12" Pipe Plug  1.000 Each $595.27 $595.27 $260.00 $260.00

 46 451E4204 4" Gate Valve with Box  2.000 Each $1,110.51 $2,221.02 $1,380.00 $2,760.00

 47 451E4206 6" Gate Valve with Box  1.000 Each $1,279.34 $1,279.34 $1,575.00 $1,575.00

 48 451E4208 8" Gate Valve with Box  2.000 Each $1,712.06 $3,424.12 $2,205.00 $4,410.00

 49 451E4212 12" Gate Valve with Box  3.000 Each $2,991.72 $8,975.16 $3,675.00 $11,025.00

 50 451E4216 16" Gate Valve with Box  1.000 Each $7,599.52 $7,599.52 $9,240.00 $9,240.00
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Letting Date: 02/05/2020

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: X03W

Project No: CIP 50904(  )

Project Location: SD44 (Omaha St) from Mt. View Rd to the start of the divided lanes near 12th St.

Desc of Construction: Watermain & Sanitary Sewer Replacement

County: Pennington

Bidder:

HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit         Unit Price                    Amount         Unit Price                    Amount

 51 451E4380 Tracer Wire Access Box, Type 1  9.000 Each $228.96 $2,060.64 $120.00 $1,080.00

 52 451E4385 Tracer Wire Access Box, Type 2  1.000 Each $258.46 $258.46 $294.00 $294.00

 53 451E4585 Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve & Box  5.000 Each $5,734.84 $28,674.20 $6,900.00 $34,500.00

 54 451E4901 Type 1 Bedding Material  50.000 Ton $53.47 $2,673.50 $29.00 $1,450.00

 55 451E4904 Type 3 Foundation Material  50.000 Ton $57.10 $2,855.00 $44.00 $2,200.00

 56 451E5052 Trench 8' to 10' Deep  25.000 Ft $47.51 $1,187.75 $52.00 $1,300.00

 57 451E5053 Trench 10' to 12' Deep  450.000 Ft $62.23 $28,003.50 $57.00 $25,650.00

 58 451E5120 Bore and Jack 20" Pipe  125.000 Ft $448.97 $56,121.25 $540.00 $67,500.00

 59 451E6100 Reconnect Water Service  1.000 Each $1,687.29 $1,687.29 $525.00 $525.00

 60 451E6105 Connect To Existing Water Main  9.000 Each $1,777.33 $15,995.97 $1,995.00 $17,955.00

 61 451E7010 Reconnect Sewer Service  1.000 Each $828.81 $828.81 $525.00 $525.00

 62 451E7016 Connect to Existing Sewer Main  1.000 Each $1,625.87 $1,625.87 $1,260.00 $1,260.00

 63 451E7402 Test Station  5.000 Each $443.59 $2,217.95 $265.00 $1,325.00

 64 632E3520 Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign  4.000 Each $144.56 $578.24 $150.00 $600.00

 65 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous  1.000 LS $3,180.11 $3,180.11 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

 66 634E0700 Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier  18.000 Each $150.33 $2,705.94 $150.00 $2,700.00

 67 650E0060 Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter  117.000 Ft $40.80 $4,773.60 $32.00 $3,744.00

 68 650E0104 Modified Type B610 Concrete Curb and Gutter  112.000 Ft $62.81 $7,034.72 $36.00 $4,032.00

 69 650E3200 Special Concrete Curb  128.000 Ft $31.90 $4,083.20 $20.00 $2,560.00

 70 650E6060 6" Concrete Valley Gutter  27.000 Ft $111.58 $3,012.66 $50.00 $1,350.00

 71 651E0040 4" Concrete Sidewalk  1,440.000 SqFt $7.65 $11,016.00 $6.00 $8,640.00

 72 671E0100 Adjust Junction Box  1.000 Each $1,981.80 $1,981.80 $145.00 $145.00

 73 671E1048 48" Manhole  4.000 Each $4,911.98 $19,647.92 $4,725.00 $18,900.00

 74 671E5510 Extra Depth for 48" Manhole  17.400 Ft $274.31 $4,772.99 $280.00 $4,872.00

 75 671E6035 Special Manhole Frame and Lid  8.000 Each $1,501.29 $12,010.32 $1,260.00 $10,080.00
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Letting Date: 02/05/2020

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: X03W

Project No: CIP 50904(  )

Project Location: SD44 (Omaha St) from Mt. View Rd to the start of the divided lanes near 12th St.

Desc of Construction: Watermain & Sanitary Sewer Replacement

County: Pennington

Bidder:

HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit         Unit Price                    Amount         Unit Price                    Amount

 76 671E6100 Manhole Frame & Lid, Install  1.000 Each $1,341.35 $1,341.35 $1,155.00 $1,155.00

 77 671E7000 Reset Manhole Frame and Lid  3.000 Each $618.93 $1,856.79 $220.00 $660.00

 78 671E7010 Adjust Manhole  2.000 Each $1,752.92 $3,505.84 $1,050.00 $2,100.00

 79 730E1200 Hydroseeding  700.000 SqYd $1.25 $875.00 $1.10 $770.00

 80 733E0100 Sodding  1,840.000 SqYd $6.94 $12,769.60 $6.30 $11,592.00

 81 735E0110 1 Gallon Perennial Plant, Furnish and Plant  602.000 Each $26.33 $15,850.66 $23.00 $13,846.00

 82 735E1120 2' Deciduous Shrub, Furnish and Plant  98.000 Each $92.51 $9,065.98 $84.00 $8,232.00

 83 735E1520 2 Gallon Coniferous Shrub, Furnish and Plant  69.000 Each $79.62 $5,493.78 $72.00 $4,968.00

 84 735E2220 2" Caliper Deciduous Tree, Furnish and Plant  51.000 Each $954.04 $48,656.04 $850.00 $43,350.00

 85 735E3010 Salvage, Store, and Replant Tree  16.000 Each $1,040.77 $16,652.32 $925.00 $14,800.00

 86 735E5010 1 Gallon Ornamental Grass, Furnish and Plant  126.000 Each $26.33 $3,317.58 $23.00 $2,898.00

 87 900E5149 Landscaping Rock  100.000 CuYd $75.17 $7,517.00 $68.00 $6,800.00

 88 900E5151 Ornamental Landscaping Boulders  28.000 Each $346.92 $9,713.76 $315.00 $8,820.00

 89 900E5152 Weed Barrier Fabric  1,680.000 SqYd $3.64 $6,115.20 $3.30 $5,544.00

 90 900E5153 Mulch Ring  51.000 Each $115.64 $5,897.64 $105.00 $5,355.00

 91 900E5156 3" Depth Shredded Bark Mulch  640.000 SqYd $6.50 $4,160.00 $5.90 $3,776.00

 92 900E5400 Sprinkler System  1.000 LS $54,444.33 $54,444.33 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

 93 998E0100 Railroad Protective Insurance  1.000 LS $2,855.26 $2,855.26 $2,600.00 $2,600.00

Total Bid Amount $998,775.00 $1,242,923.70
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Bidder:
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Letting Date: 02/05/2020

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: X03W

Project No: CIP 50904(  )

Project Location: SD44 (Omaha St) from Mt. View Rd to the start of the divided lanes near 12th St.

Desc of Construction: Watermain & Sanitary Sewer Replacement

County: Pennington

Bidder:

Reede Construction, Inc.

   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit         Unit Price                    Amount         Unit Price                    Amount

 1 009E0010 Mobilization  1.000 LS $180,000.00 $180,000.00

 2 009E3200 Construction Staking  1.000 LS $8,625.00 $8,625.00

 3 100E0020 Clear and Grub Tree  6.000 Each $834.48 $5,006.88

 4 110E0300 Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter  213.000 Ft $10.51 $2,238.63

 5 110E0460 Remove Manhole  9.000 Each $1,483.50 $13,351.50

 6 110E0480 Remove Manhole Frame and Lid  8.000 Each $197.80 $1,582.40

 7 110E1010 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement  459.000 SqYd $7.68 $3,525.12

 8 110E1100 Remove Concrete Pavement  149.000 SqYd $12.98 $1,934.02

 9 110E1140 Remove Concrete Sidewalk  170.000 SqYd $12.36 $2,101.20

 10 110E5750 Salvage Fire Hydrant with Valve and Box  4.000 Each $1,236.25 $4,945.00

 11 120E1100 Unclassified/Rock Excavation  100.000 CuYd $123.63 $12,363.00

 12 230E0020 Contractor Furnished Topsoil  800.000 CuYd $33.99 $27,192.00

 13 230E0100 Remove and Replace Topsoil  1.000 LS $40,796.25 $40,796.25

 14 250E0020 Incidental Work, Grading  1.000 LS $32,266.13 $32,266.13

 15 260E1010 Base Course  263.700 Ton $30.91 $8,150.97

 16 320E1200 Asphalt Concrete Composite  146.100 Ton $201.25 $29,402.63

 17 380E0090 10" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement  129.800 SqYd $90.00 $11,682.00

 18 380E2574 4" Barrier Type Colored and Patterned Median PCC Pavement  1,380.000 SqYd $130.00 $179,400.00

 19 380E4010 6" PCC Fillet Section  8.300 SqYd $130.00 $1,079.00

 20 451E0120 20" Steel Encasement Pipe  125.000 Ft $111.26 $13,907.50

 21 451E0301 Pipe Encasement  8.000 Each $3,770.56 $30,164.48

 22 451E0654 4" PVC Restrained Joint Water Main  221.000 Ft $74.18 $16,393.78

 23 451E0656 6" PVC Restrained Joint Water Main  56.000 Ft $101.37 $5,676.72

 24 451E0658 8" PVC Restrained Joint Water Main  415.000 Ft $95.20 $39,508.00

 25 451E0662 12" PVC Restrained Joint Water Main  1,181.000 Ft $116.21 $137,244.01
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Comparison of Bids - Public

Bidder:
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Letting Date: 02/05/2020

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: X03W

Project No: CIP 50904(  )

Project Location: SD44 (Omaha St) from Mt. View Rd to the start of the divided lanes near 12th St.

Desc of Construction: Watermain & Sanitary Sewer Replacement

County: Pennington

Bidder:

Reede Construction, Inc.

   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit         Unit Price                    Amount         Unit Price                    Amount

 26 451E0666 16" PVC Restrained Joint Water Main  215.000 Ft $203.99 $43,857.85

 27 451E1004 4" PVC Sewer Pipe  4.000 Ft $228.71 $914.84

 28 451E1008 8" PVC Sewer Pipe  475.000 Ft $14.84 $7,049.00

 29 451E1504 4" Sanitary Sewer Service Cleanout  1.000 Each $420.33 $420.33

 30 451E2231 12"x6" Pipe Tee  3.000 Each $1,421.69 $4,265.07

 31 451E2232 12"x8" Pipe Tee  1.000 Each $1,483.50 $1,483.50

 32 451E2234 12"x12" Pipe Tee  2.000 Each $1,730.75 $3,461.50

 33 451E2251 16"x6" Pipe Tee  3.000 Each $2,472.50 $7,417.50

 34 451E2412 8"x4" Pipe Reducer  1.000 Each $359.66 $359.66

 35 451E2430 12"x4" Pipe Reducer  1.000 Each $927.19 $927.19

 36 451E2431 12"x6" Pipe Reducer  1.000 Each $927.19 $927.19

 37 451E2432 12"x8" Pipe Reducer  1.000 Each $989.00 $989.00

 38 451E2700 Tapping Tee  1.000 Each $4,326.88 $4,326.88

 39 451E2754 16"x12" Tapping Tee  1.000 Each $5,439.50 $5,439.50

 40 451E3004 4" Pipe Bend  5.000 Each $741.75 $3,708.75

 41 451E3006 6" Pipe Bend  2.000 Each $865.38 $1,730.76

 42 451E3008 8" Pipe Bend  1.000 Each $989.00 $989.00

 43 451E3012 12" Pipe Bend  10.000 Each $1,298.06 $12,980.60

 44 451E3016 16" Pipe Bend  4.000 Each $2,101.63 $8,406.52

 45 451E3452 12" Pipe Plug  1.000 Each $309.06 $309.06

 46 451E4204 4" Gate Valve with Box  2.000 Each $1,625.68 $3,251.36

 47 451E4206 6" Gate Valve with Box  1.000 Each $1,854.38 $1,854.38

 48 451E4208 8" Gate Valve with Box  2.000 Each $2,596.13 $5,192.26

 49 451E4212 12" Gate Valve with Box  3.000 Each $4,326.88 $12,980.64

 50 451E4216 16" Gate Valve with Box  1.000 Each $10,879.00 $10,879.00
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Letting Date: 02/05/2020

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: X03W

Project No: CIP 50904(  )

Project Location: SD44 (Omaha St) from Mt. View Rd to the start of the divided lanes near 12th St.

Desc of Construction: Watermain & Sanitary Sewer Replacement

County: Pennington

Bidder:

Reede Construction, Inc.

   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit         Unit Price                    Amount         Unit Price                    Amount

 51 451E4380 Tracer Wire Access Box, Type 1  9.000 Each $142.17 $1,279.53

 52 451E4385 Tracer Wire Access Box, Type 2  1.000 Each $346.15 $346.15

 53 451E4585 Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve & Box  5.000 Each $8,221.06 $41,105.30

 54 451E4901 Type 1 Bedding Material  50.000 Ton $34.62 $1,731.00

 55 451E4904 Type 3 Foundation Material  50.000 Ton $51.92 $2,596.00

 56 451E5052 Trench 8' to 10' Deep  25.000 Ft $61.81 $1,545.25

 57 451E5053 Trench 10' to 12' Deep  450.000 Ft $68.00 $30,600.00

 58 451E5120 Bore and Jack 20" Pipe  125.000 Ft $636.67 $79,583.75

 59 451E6100 Reconnect Water Service  1.000 Each $618.13 $618.13

 60 451E6105 Connect To Existing Water Main  9.000 Each $2,348.88 $21,139.92

 61 451E7010 Reconnect Sewer Service  1.000 Each $618.13 $618.13

 62 451E7016 Connect to Existing Sewer Main  1.000 Each $1,483.50 $1,483.50

 63 451E7402 Test Station  5.000 Each $309.06 $1,545.30

 64 632E3520 Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign  4.000 Each $172.50 $690.00

 65 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous  1.000 LS $4,025.00 $4,025.00

 66 634E0700 Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier  18.000 Each $149.50 $2,691.00

 67 650E0060 Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter  117.000 Ft $40.00 $4,680.00

 68 650E0104 Modified Type B610 Concrete Curb and Gutter  112.000 Ft $70.00 $7,840.00

 69 650E3200 Special Concrete Curb  128.000 Ft $45.00 $5,760.00

 70 650E6060 6" Concrete Valley Gutter  27.000 Ft $60.00 $1,620.00

 71 651E0040 4" Concrete Sidewalk  1,440.000 SqFt $8.00 $11,520.00

 72 671E0100 Adjust Junction Box  1.000 Each $169.37 $169.37

 73 671E1048 48" Manhole  4.000 Each $5,563.13 $22,252.52

 74 671E5510 Extra Depth for 48" Manhole  17.400 Ft $333.79 $5,807.95

 75 671E6035 Special Manhole Frame and Lid  8.000 Each $1,483.50 $11,868.00
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Letting Date: 02/05/2020

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: X03W

Project No: CIP 50904(  )

Project Location: SD44 (Omaha St) from Mt. View Rd to the start of the divided lanes near 12th St.

Desc of Construction: Watermain & Sanitary Sewer Replacement

County: Pennington

Bidder:

Reede Construction, Inc.

   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit         Unit Price                    Amount         Unit Price                    Amount

 76 671E6100 Manhole Frame & Lid, Install  1.000 Each $1,359.88 $1,359.88

 77 671E7000 Reset Manhole Frame and Lid  3.000 Each $259.61 $778.83

 78 671E7010 Adjust Manhole  2.000 Each $1,236.25 $2,472.50

 79 730E1200 Hydroseeding  700.000 SqYd $1.24 $868.00

 80 733E0100 Sodding  1,840.000 SqYd $6.90 $12,696.00

 81 735E0110 1 Gallon Perennial Plant, Furnish and Plant  602.000 Each $26.19 $15,766.38

 82 735E1120 2' Deciduous Shrub, Furnish and Plant  98.000 Each $92.00 $9,016.00

 83 735E1520 2 Gallon Coniferous Shrub, Furnish and Plant  69.000 Each $79.18 $5,463.42

 84 735E2220 2" Caliper Deciduous Tree, Furnish and Plant  51.000 Each $948.75 $48,386.25

 85 735E3010 Salvage, Store, and Replant Tree  16.000 Each $1,035.00 $16,560.00

 86 735E5010 1 Gallon Ornamental Grass, Furnish and Plant  126.000 Each $26.19 $3,299.94

 87 900E5149 Landscaping Rock  100.000 CuYd $74.75 $7,475.00

 88 900E5151 Ornamental Landscaping Boulders  28.000 Each $345.00 $9,660.00

 89 900E5152 Weed Barrier Fabric  1,680.000 SqYd $3.62 $6,081.60

 90 900E5153 Mulch Ring  51.000 Each $115.00 $5,865.00

 91 900E5156 3" Depth Shredded Bark Mulch  640.000 SqYd $6.46 $4,134.40

 92 900E5400 Sprinkler System  1.000 LS $54,142.43 $54,142.43

 93 998E0100 Railroad Protective Insurance  1.000 LS $5,750.00 $5,750.00

Total Bid Amount $1,425,548.98


